

Brussels, 25 September 2015 (OR. en)

11787/15

ENFOPOL 237 FIN 593

"I/A" ITEM NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Permanent Representatives Committee/Council
No. prev. doc.:	11717/15 ENFOPOL 234 FIN 589
Subject:	Draft Council Decision on the dissolution of the Europol pension fund

- 1. At the LEWP meeting on 25 June 2015, a draft Council Decision on the dissolution of Europol Pension Fund, as proposed by Europol, was presented (9359/15). Delegations were invited to send written comments on the proposed Decision by 10 July 2015.
- No written comments were received, but based on the outcome of discussion by the LEWP, the draft Council Decision was slightly amended, the result of which is set out in 11066/15.
 Delegations were invited to send written comments on the revised text by 3 September 2015.
- 3. As no comments were received within the deadline of 3 September 2015, the draft Council Decision on the dissolution of Europol Pension Fund is considered agreed by the LEWP as from 4 September 2015.
- 4. After the agreement by the LEWP, the text of the Council Decision has undergone the lawyer-linguist revision as set out in 11717/15.
- 5. On this basis, COREPER is requested to invite the Council to adopt the draft Council Decision on the dissolution of Europol Pension Fund, as set out in document 11717/15 and request its publication in the Official Journal of the European Union.

11787/15 RR/jg 1

DGD 1C EN